

S.C 21/20

Order No. 20  
22.8.2023

Accused Gopal Das on court bail is absent by petition praying for time.  
Prayer is considered and allowed.  
Accused Sukumar Malik on court bail is absent without step.  
Date is fixed for E/R of W/A issued against accused Bubai Bhattacharjee.  
No E/R of W/A is received.  
It appears that no fresh W/A against accused Bubai Bhattacharjee is issued.  
Surety was directed to produce the accused Sukumar Malik before this court today.  
Surety has failed to comply the direction of the court.  
Hence, issue W/A against accused Bubai Bhattacharjee and accused Sukumar Malik.  
Fix 30.11.23 for appearance and E/R of W/A.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Chandannagore, Hooghly  
(WB00787)

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Chandannagore, Hooghly  
(WB00787)