

S.C 21/20

Order No. 23  
30.11.2023

P.O is on leave . Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,  
Sadar, Hooghly is in charge.  
Accused Sukumar Malik is produced from J/C and remanded back to J/C.  
Accused Gopal Das on court bail is absent without step.  
Date is fixed for E/R of W/A issued against accused Bubai Bhattacharjee.  
No E/R of W/A has yet been received.  
Prosecution takes no step.  
None move.  
Case is ajourned.  
Fix 10.1.24 for appearance, production and E/R of W/A.  
Surety is directed to produce the accused Gopal Das before this court on date fixed.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Chandannagore, Hooghly  
(WB00787)

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Chandannagore, Hooghly  
(WB00787)