

S.C 21/20

Order No. 24  
01.12.2023

P.O is on leave. Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge, Fast Track Court, Chandannagore, Hooghly is in charge.  
In view of sad demise of Ld. Advocate Sudipta Das of Chandannagore Sub-Divisional Court, resolution is taken by Local Bar requesting not to pass any adverse order if no steps are taken by them.  
Accused Bubai Bhattacharjee is brought under arrest today before this court on the strength of warrant issued against him by this court and he is taken into custody.  
No bail petition is filed on behalf of the accused.  
Accused be remanded to J/C and he is to be produced before this court on 15.12.23. Fix 15.12.23 for production.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Chandannagore, Hooghly  
(WB00787)

Additional Sessions Judge,,  
Chandannagore, Hooghly  
(WB00787)