

S.C 21/20

Order No. 26  
10.01.2024

Accused Bubai Bhattacharjee and Sukumar Malik are produced from J/C and remanded back to J/C.

Accused Gopal Das on court bail is absent without step.

One bail petition is filed on behalf of the accused Bubai Bhattacharjee.

Copy is shown served upon prosecution.

Put up the record on 17.1.24 for hearing of bail petition.

Fix 17.1.24 for production of accused Bubai Bhattacharjee and hearing of bail petition.

Fix 12.2.24 for appearance of accused Gopal Das and production of accused Sukumar Malik.

Surety is given further opportunity to produce the accused Gopal Das before this court on 12.2.24 i/d W/A will be issued against the said accused.

Ld.P.P.I/c is requested to remain present with CD of this case before this court on 17.1.24.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Chandannagore, Hooghly  
(WB00787)

Additional Sessions Judge,,  
Chandannagore, Hooghly  
(WB00787)