

S.C 21/20

Order No. 27
17.01.2024

Accused Bubai Bhattacharjee is produced from J/C and remanded back to J/C.
Date is fixed for hearing of bail petition
On perusal of the case record it appears that no Ld. P.P.I/c has yet been appointed in this case.
Accordingly, hearing of bail petition is adjourned today.
Bail petition will be heard and considered after appointment of Ld.P.P.I/c in this case.
Ld.P.P Sri Gopal Parta is requested to appoint a Ld.P.P.I/c for this case on or before 19.1.24.
To 19.1.24 for production of the accused Bubai Bhattacharya and hearing of bail petition.
Ld.P.P.I/c, to be appointed, is directed to remain present with CD.
Let this order be shown to Ld. P.P Sri Gopal Parta for his information and taking necessary action.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB00787)

Additional Sessions Judge,,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB00787)