

S.C 21/20

Order No. 30
12.02.2024

Accused Sukumar Malick is produced from J/C and remanded back to J/C.
Accused Bubai Bhattacharjee is filed hazira through his Ld. Advocate.
Accused Gopal Das on court bail is abent without any step.
No bail petition is filed on behalf of the accused Sukumar Malick.
Ld. PP I/c is prsent by filing hazira.
Accused be remanded to J/C and he is to be produced before this court on 24.05.24.
Fix 24.05.24 for production and app.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB00787)

Additional Sessions Judge,,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB00787)