

S.C 21/20

Order No. 32  
24.06.2024

Accused Sukumar Malick is produced from J/C and remanded back to J/C.  
Other two accused persons on court bail are present by filing hazira through their Ld. Advocate.  
Ld.P.P.I/c is present on behalf of State(Prosecution) and files his hazira.  
Heard both sides.  
Ld.P.P.I/c orally prays for time.  
Prayer is considered and allowed.  
Case is adjourned.  
Fix 24.07.24 for appearance , production and consideration of charge.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Chandannagore, Hooghly  
(WB01486)

Additional Sessions Judge,,  
Chandannagore, Hooghly  
(WB01486)