

S.C 21/20

Order No. 34
27.08.2024

Accused Sukumar Malik is produced from J/C and remanded back to J/C.
Other two accused persons on court bail are absent without step.
Prosecution takes no step.
None is found present for and on behalf of the accused persons who are absent today on repeated calls.

Issue W/A against accused Bubai Bhattacharjee and Gopal Das.

Fix 27.09.24 for production , E/R of W/A and consideration of charge.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB01486)

Additional Sessions Judge,,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB01486)