

S.T 08/25  
S.C 21/20

Order No. 43  
08.05.2025

All the three Under Trial Prisoners are produced from J/C through video conferencing mode.  
The Ld.P.P.I/c is present on behalf of the State (Prosecution) and has filed his hazira.  
No witness is present.  
No SR of witnesses has been received.  
Heard both sides.  
A fresh schedule for examination of prosecution witnesses is drawn up as follows:-  
Fix 17.07.25 for examination of C.S.W No. 1.  
Fix 18.07.25 for examination of C.S.W No. 2.  
Issue summons accordingly.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Chandannagore, Hooghly  
(WB01486)

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Chandannagore, Hooghly  
(WB01486)